LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Date:

March 31, 2021

Versailles Road Corridor

Page 1

To (Contractor):

MAC Construction and Excavating Inc.

1908 Unruh Ct.

Previous Change Orders

New Albany, IN 47150

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

Project: Improvements Sections 1 & 2
Location: Versailles Road

Contract No. 48-2020

Original Contract Amt. $2,757,108.22
Cumulative Amount of $212.083.61

$2,969,191.83

Change Order No.

3

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Change Order

item Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change
No. in completion date, etc.

Decrease in contract price

Increase in contract price

See Attached Sheet

Percent Change - This Change Order

Percent Change - All Change Orders

Total decrease $0.00
Total increase

Net Amount of this Change Order $599 491.52
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $3,568,683.35

$599,491.52

7.69%

21.74%

Accepted by

(Proj. Engr.) Date O%’%”Z\

I

Approved by

Approved by

Approved by

(Mayor) Date

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Recommended by /&QQE‘EE‘ t { /L“-/

(Contractor) Date &-.f/ J’Z /= /
(Director - Engineering) Date s ’/Z/
(Commissioner - eapw) Date "{

zl

29.44%



LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: March 31, 2021

CHANGE ORDER Change Order #: |3
Page 2 CONTRACT #:  |48-2020
Project: Versailles Road Corridor Improvements Sections 1 & 2
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decrease .in contract Increase i.n contract
No. DEL price price
ApD | 188 Calendar Days to Constrution Schedule (Contract $ ) $ )
Extended to November 30, 2021)
29 ADD | Sodding - Non Landscaped Areas SY 5700 379 | % - $ 21,603.00
30 ADD | Sodding - Landscaped Areas (Around Walls and Sign| SY 3405 3791 % - $ 12,904.95
31 ADD | Med-Lg Street Trees EA 100 370.00 | § - $ 37,000.00
32 ADD | Ornamantal Trees EA 74 355.00 | $ - $ 26,270.00
33 ADD | Shrubs (w.mulching) EA 161 64.00 | $ - $ 10,304.00
34 ADD | Perennials/Grasses SY 1000 2425 | § - $ 24,250.00
35 ADD | Temporary Mulch SY | 26451 022 % - $ 5,819.22
36 | ADD | Flag Poles EA 3 3,770.00 | $ - $ 11,310.00
44 ADD | End Columns (w/caps) EA 8 4,200.00 | $ - $ 33,600.00
45 ADD | 36" Ht. Cast Stone Wall (Alexandrai) SF 768 65.00 | $ - $ 49,920.00
46 ADD | Cast Stone Wall Caps (Alexandria) LF 109 181.00 | $ - $ 19,729.00
47 ADD | 36" Ht. Cast Stone Wall (Mason Headley) - Hillcrest § SF 1182 58.00 | $ - $ 68,556.00
48 ADD | Cast Stone Wall Caps (Mason Headley) - Hillcrest Onf LF 250 16200 | $ - $ 40,500.00
53 ADD | 42" High Aluminum Handrail w/ Pickets LF 1126 7450 | $ - $ 83,887.00
93 ADD | Brushed Anodized Aluminum Wall Letters EA 4 1,300.00 | $ - $ 5,200.00
105 | ADD Poles w/ Bannner Arms EA 14 277200 | $ - $ 38,808.00

PAGE 2 OF 3




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: March 31, 2021
CHANGE ORDER Change Order #: |3
Page 2 CONTRACT #: |48-2020
Project: Versailles Road Corridor Improvements Sections 1 & 2
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

ltem | ADD/ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decrease .in contract Increase i.n contract

No. DEL price price

107 | ADD | Benches EA 8 2,400.00 | $ - $ 19,200.00

11A | ADD | Sidewalk 4-1/2 in. Concrete SY 178 43.00 | $ - $ 7,654.00

123 | ADD | Remove Tree at 1993 Fair Oaks Drive LS 1 4,367.75 | $ - $ 4,367.75

124 | ADD Median Fill DGA TON 480 50.00 | $ - $ 24,000.00

125 | ADD | Median Fill Concrete CcY 77 200.00 | § - $ 15,400.00

126 | ADD | Bond/Mob/Demob Adjustment LS 1.00 $39,208.60| $ - $ 39,208.60
[ A e T e e A e i 11 P |
Total decrease $ )
Total increase $ 599.491.52
Net (increase) in contract price $ 599,491 .52

PAGE 3 OF 3



.Jo}oauIg UoISIAIg

~|N.\_\|}-“Qmo
\N\\u*s :o1eQ - —
}2 : Z ‘|m0 -a1eq . )\Q@g \@m 8 :1oBeueyy 108014

:AQ pamainay

SIFUNLVNDIS
GE'£89'895°C $ JUNOWY JoBAUOD 18)0] ')
(g sury/ 4 8urt)
%.'Le 25°16¥'665 $ Japlo abuey) siy] Jo unowy "4
(g eury/ 3 aury)

%L'L 19'€80°CLZ $ :s49plQ 8bueyn snojaald || JO JUNOLWY aAlenwND “J
2C80L.SLC $ JUNOLLY JOBAUOD) papuswy ‘g
228011622 $ S9seld 10 $9)BUIS)Y SNOIASId ||V JO JUnoWwy aAleInwngy 0
000 $ :9sBUd JO 9)2UIS)|Y Pa}09|ag JO JUnowy g

20°LSY'PS0'PS
Junowy pig }1Semo IxeN
228011512 ¢ JUNOLWY 19B.4U00) [euIBUO 'Y

STVL3IA 4IAHO FONVHI ANV LOVHINOD

Buussuibug :uoIsIng 99N471 o(gisucdsay

0202/60/20 ‘0202-8% ‘8je@ pue Jaquinn joeluo)

-ou| BupeAeoX pue uonoNSUOD JVYIN :loyoenuo)

Z '8 | SuON0aS SjUBWAAOIdW| JOPILIOD) PEOY S3||IBSIaA awe josfoid

£#00 WHO4d AMOLSIH LOVYLNOD



sled Johepy

"uoseas bunueid |je} Buunp sasJ) Jueid 0} JojoeRUoD ywuad 0} ‘Lg/0g/L1L O) L2/82/S
woJj ‘shep gg| Aq papaixe aq |m ayep uonsidwod :8)ep uonejdwon JoeUS Uo J0ayT

V/N :S}S00 @oueusjulew pue uopessdo uo 1983

ON™  S8A™  ;papusixe aq sapijod sy [im ,SSA, Ji

ON X SoA  (obeionod adueinsul JO Jus)xe Jo uoijelidxa 108ye abueys sy} |IAL

Alesse08N JION™ X SBA~  ¢Paulelqo usaq Ajains JO JUBsuUoD seH

V/N :sJ01oenuod awnd Jayjo uo sbueyo siyy Jo 10a3

‘uleldxs ‘,soA, J

ON X soA (Joeloud sy Jo azis [eoishyd ay) so)e abueyo pasodoud |

ON™ X SO\ $PIq ajeussyje ue sbueys pesodoud sj

‘awin jey) Je sjuresisal 1abpng o} snp J0eHUOD WOy
PaAowsJ Ajleulblio swa) yiom Jo uolippe pue sapiuenb g sbueyy  :abueyo Joy AjIsseoaN

€ LH3IAHO0 FONVYHD
0202-8¥ ON LOVHINOD|  39NYHD ¥O4 NOILYIIHILSAr
mco_#oww mucmrc®>o._a..:_ l_OU_tOO UmOI mw___mw._m> ”._.Owﬂomn_

¢ jo ¢ abed




